



STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Opened at: Anchorage
Date: Friday, April 01, 2011
By:  Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

DATE _____
Compiled By: OG OG Checked By: VH VH

05-Apr-11 01:28 PM



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES – CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: 3-02-0016-141-2011 / 56224
 Project Name: Anc Concourse A Apron Reconstruction
 Project Location: Anchorage, Alaska

Opened at: Anchorage
 Friday, April 01, 2011
 Date: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.
 By:

Basic Bid		QAP		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No. Description		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11471 LANG STREET ANCHORAGE, AK 99515		ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING, INC. 11001 CALASKA CIRCLE ANCHORAGE, AK 99515-2933	
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
D-751e(1)	Storm Drain Manhole, Type I 9 Each	10,000.00	90,000.00	10,000.00	90,000.00	11,000.00	99,000.00	8,933.00	80,397.00
D-751e(2)	Storm Drain Manhole, Type II 3 Each	20,000.00	60,000.00	15,000.00	45,000.00	13,000.00	39,000.00	11,529.00	34,587.00
D-751m	Adjust Manhole	C.S.	30,000.00	C.S.	30,000.00	C.S.	30,000.00	C.S.	30,000.00
F-170a(1)	All Required Contingent Sum Steel Bollard(new) 110 Each	750.00	82,500.00	900.00	99,000.00	700.00	77,000.00	936.00	102,960.00
F-170a(2)	Steel Bollard(repaint) 7 Each	50.00	350.00	150.00	1,050.00	200.00	1,400.00	161.00	1,127.00
F-175a	Blast Fence 775 Linear Foot	625.50	484,762.50	700.00	542,500.00	825.00	639,375.00	721.05	558,813.75
G-100a	Mobilization and Demobilization All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	588,347.00	L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	65,000.00	L.S.	244,857.00
G-130a	Field Office All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	20,000.00	L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	25,000.00	L.S.	47,025.00
G-135a	Construction Surveying by the Contractor All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	45,000.00	L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	35,000.00	L.S.	35,000.00
G-135b	Extra Three Person Survey Party 90 Hour	350.00	31,500.00	250.00	22,500.00	325.00	29,250.00	313.50	28,215.00
G-150a	Equipment Rental, 75 hp Dozer 200 Hour	140.00	28,000.00	200.00	40,000.00	135.00	27,000.00	146.30	29,260.00
G-200a	Contractor Quality Control Program All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	25,000.00	L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	26,125.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: 3-02-0016-141-2011 / 56224
 Project Name: Anc Concourse A Apron Reconstruction
 Project Location: Anchorage, Alaska

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Friday, April 01, 2011
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Basic Bid	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Pay Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		QAP 240 W. 68TH AVE. ANCHORAGE, AK 99518	LOW BIDDER		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11471 LANG STREET ANCHORAGE, AK 99515	BIDDER 2		ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING, INC. 11001 CALASKA CIRCLE ANCHORAGE, AK 99515-2933	BIDDER 3	
					Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount
		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region													
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE													
G-300a		CPM Scheduling													
		All Required Lump Sum			L.S.	5,000.00		L.S.	1,000.00		L.S.	1,000.00		L.S.	3,658.00
G-700a		Airport Flagger													
		All Required Contingent Sum			C.S.	100,000.00		C.S.	100,000.00		C.S.	100,000.00		C.S.	100,000.00
G-700b		Airport Pilot Car													
		1,500 Hour			80.00	120,000.00		80.00	120,000.00		1.00	1,500.00		94.00	141,000.00
G-705a		Watering for Dust Control													
		500 M-gallon			40.00	20,000.00		80.00	40,000.00		50.00	25,000.00		54.50	27,250.00
L-100h		Remove Runway and Taxiway Light													
		44 Each			1,000.00	44,000.00		1,000.00	44,000.00		1,000.00	44,000.00		998.00	43,912.00
P-152a		Unclassified Excavation													
		49,788 Cubic Yard			15.65	779,182.20		8.00	398,304.00		11.00	547,668.00		12.55	624,839.40
P-154b		Subbase Course													
		38,426 Ton			15.00	576,390.00		14.00	537,964.00		18.00	691,668.00		14.75	566,783.50
P-157a		Erosion, Sediment, and Pollution Control Administration													
		All Required Lump Sum			L.S.	7,500.00		L.S.	10,000.00		L.S.	15,000.00		L.S.	9,468.00
P-157b		Temporary Erosion, Sediment, and Pollution Control													
		All Required Contingent Sum			C.S.	50,000.00		C.S.	50,000.00		C.S.	50,000.00		C.S.	50,000.00
P-157e		SWPPP Price Adjustment													
		All Required Contingent Sum			C.S.	0.00		C.S.	0.00		C.S.	0.00		C.S.	0.00
P-160b		Excavation of Pavement (PCC)													
		3,237 Square Yard			30.00	97,110.00		25.00	80,925.00		25.00	80,925.00		29.75	96,300.75
P-161b		Recycled Asphalt Pavement													
		6,971 Cubic Yard			17.00	118,507.00		22.00	153,362.00		55.00	383,403.00		38.00	264,898.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES – CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: 3-02-0016-141-2011 / 56224
 Project Name: Anc Concourse A Apron Reconstruction
 Project Location: Anchorage, Alaska

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Friday, April 01, 2011
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Basic Bid	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Pay Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region										
P-165a		Removal of Structures All Required Lump Sum			L.S.	5,275.00	L.S.	55,000.00	L.S.	65,000.00	L.S.	346,921.00
P-170e		Soil Testing Program All Required Contingent Sum			C.S.	40,000.00	C.S.	40,000.00	C.S.	40,000.00	C.S.	40,000.00
P-170f		"Hot" Material Offsite Transportation and Disposal All Required Contingent Sum			C.S.	20,000.00	C.S.	20,000.00	C.S.	20,000.00	C.S.	20,000.00
P-170g		Supplemental Laboratory Test All Required Contingent Sum			C.S.	15,000.00	C.S.	15,000.00	C.S.	15,000.00	C.S.	15,000.00
P-171b		Temporary Contaminated Soil Stockpile Area All Required Contingent Sum			C.S.	25,000.00	C.S.	25,000.00	C.S.	25,000.00	C.S.	25,000.00
P-401a(1)		Hot Mix Asphalt Type II, Class A 7,523 Ton			85.00	639,455.00	100.00	752,300.00	100.00	752,300.00	115.85	871,539.55
P-401a(2)		Hot Mix Asphalt Type V, Class S 17,564 Ton			75.00	1,317,300.00	110.00	1,932,040.00	112.00	1,967,168.00	129.25	2,270,147.00
P-401b		Hot Mix Asphalt Price Adjustment All Required Contingent Sum			C.S.	200,000.00	C.S.	200,000.00	C.S.	200,000.00	C.S.	200,000.00
P-401c(1)		Asphalt Cement, PG 52-34 413.4 Ton			600.00	248,040.00	1.00	413.40	1.00	413.40	1.05	434.07
P-401c(2)		Asphalt Cement, PG 64-34 966.1 Ton			600.00	579,660.00	1.00	966.10	1.00	966.10	1.05	1,014.41
P-401e		Asphalt Cement Price Adjustment All Required Contingent Sum			C.S.	137,950.00	C.S.	137,950.00	C.S.	137,950.00	C.S.	137,950.00
P-501a		Portland Cement Concrete Pavement 38.1 Cubic Yard			300.00	11,430.00	1,000.00	38,100.00	1,000.00	38,100.00	932.20	35,516.82



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: 3-02-0016-141-2011 / 56224
 Project Name: Anc Concourse A Apron Reconstruction
 Project Location: Anchorage, Alaska

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Friday, April 01, 2011
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

	State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region	QAP 240 W. 68TH AVE. ANCHORAGE, AK 99518	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11471 LANG STREET ANCHORAGE, AK 99515		ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING, INC. 11001 CALASKA CIRCLE ANCHORAGE, AK 99515-2933			
Basic Bid	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
P-603a	Tack Coat, STE-1 49.4 Ton		750.00	37,050.00	1,000.00	49,400.00	620.00	30,628.00
P-605a	Joint Sealing Filler 2,158 Linear Foot		10.00	21,580.00	25.00	53,950.00	13.50	29,133.00
P-610a	Structural Portland Cement Concrete 139 Cubic Yard		375.00	52,125.00	1,000.00	139,000.00	525.00	72,975.00
P-620c	Runway and Taxiway Painting All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	65,949.00	L.S.	45,000.00	L.S.	7,250.00
P-620g	Temporary Runway & Taxiway Painting All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	13,401.00	L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	20,000.00
P-661c	Standard Signs All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	900.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	1,000.00
P-670b	Flasher Unit for Plastic Barrier 246 Each		50.00	12,300.00	75.00	18,450.00	140.00	34,440.00
P-675a	W-Beam Guardrail 859 Linear Foot		25.00	21,475.00	25.00	21,475.00	23.00	19,757.00
P-681a	Geotextile, Separation 18,075 Square Yard		2.00	36,150.00	2.00	36,150.00	2.00	36,150.00
T-901b	Seeding 631 Pound		150.00	94,650.00	20.00	12,620.00	22.00	13,882.00
Total Basic Bid				7,238,306.04	6,392,199.50		6,908,043.50	
							7,618,111.00	

**COMPILATION OF BIDS**

STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES – CENTRAL REGION

Project Number:

3-02-0016-141-2011 / 56224

Project Name:

Anc Concourse A Apron Reconstruction

Project Location:

Anchorage, Alaska

Opened at:

Anchorage

Date:

Friday, April 01, 2011

By:

Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region	QAP 240 W. 68TH AVE. ANCHORAGE, AK 99518	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11471 LANG STREET ANCHORAGE, AK 99515	ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING, INC. 11001 CALASKA CIRCLE ANCHORAGE, AK 99515-2933
Project Summary: Includes Basic Bid			
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER	BIDDER 2
	7,238,306.04	6,392,199.50	6,908,043.50
			BIDDER 3
			7,618,111.00
Bid Total:			

Other Bidders: Includes Basic Bid

FRAWNER CORPORATION 1600 A STREET, SUITE 302 ANCHORAGE, AK 99501	8,155,145.00
Bid Total:	